

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-72	269	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Resc	olution			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	4/2/2	2024			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	4/16/	/2024			Final action:	4/16/2024	
Enactment date:	4/16/	/2024			Enactment #:	2024-65	
Title:	A Resolution of the City Commission authorizing the acceptance of a Keep America Beautiful Great American Cleanup Grant in the value amount of \$6,000 to be put towards the "Keep Coral Gables Beautiful" Great American Cleanup Events; authorizing execution of the grant contract; and authorizing an amendment to the Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Annual Budget to recognize the \$2,500 grant as revenue and to appropriate such funds to put toward the cost of the program.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. R-2024-65 -Signed, 2. Cover Memo, 3. Draft Resolution - KAB GAC Grant, 4. KCGB - KAB GAC Grant Agreement (Signed by City)						
		Action By			Acti	on	Decult
Date	Ver.	Action by			Aut		Result

A Resolution of the City Commission authorizing the acceptance of a Reep America Beautiful Great American Cleanup Grant in the value amount of \$6,000 to be put towards the "Keep Coral Gables Beautiful" Great American Cleanup Events; authorizing execution of the grant contract; and authorizing an amendment to the Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Annual Budget to recognize the \$2,500 grant as revenue and to appropriate such funds to put toward the cost of the program.

The City was awarded a Keep America Beautiful Great American Cleanup Grant for the Keep Coral Gables Beautiful program valued at \$6,000. Of these funds, \$2,500 will be a cash award with the remaining \$3,500 reflects the monetary value of 100 cleanup-kits as part of the "Equipment Grant," portion of the agreement.

## [Enter Recommended Action Here]